IF~ lL lE IDJ
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
REGION 3
Apr 24, 2025
8:22 am
In the Matter of:
Fabspeed.com, Inc.
d/b/a Fabspeed Motorsport

fo
r P
SE
 E
qu
ip
pe
d
Ve
hi
cl
es
.
In the Matter of: Fabspeed.com, Inc. d/b/a Fabspeed Motorsport                                                                                            EPA Docket No. CAA-03-2025-0073
ATTACHMENT A
99 FS.POR.9582SE.CB 2016-2018 Porsche 958.2 Cayenne Hybrid SE Secondary Catbypass Pipes
100 FS.ACURA.NSX.CB 2017+ Acura NSX 3.5 Liter V6 Twin Turbo Catalytic Converter Bypass Down Pipes
101 FS.MCL.720S.CB 2017+ McLaren 720S Cat Bypass Pipes.
102 FS.POR.718.CB 2017+ Porsche 718 Boxster/Cayman Cat Bypass Pipe
103 FS.POR.971V6.SCB 2017+ Porsche 971 Panamera 3.0L V6 Secondary Cat Bypass Pipe. (Base model)
104
FS.POR.9912T.CB
2017+ Porsche 991.2 Turbo (3.0 Liter Twin Turbo) Cat Bypass Pipes (Modular for
Factory/Fabspeed)
105 FS.BMW.F90.SCB 2018+ BMW F90 M5 Secondary Cat Bypass Pipes
106 FS.LAM.URUS.CB 2018+ Lamborghini Urus Cat Bypass Pipes
107 FS.MCL.600LT.CB 2018+ McLaren 600LT Cat Bypass Pipes.
108 FS.POR.9912GT2RS.RACECB 2018+ Porsche 991.2 GT2 RS Competition Cat Bypass Race Pipes
109 FS.POR.9912GT3.LTRHS 2018+ Porsche 991.2 GT3 / GT3 RS Long Tube Competition Race Header System
110 FS.LAM.AVRSVJ.CB 2019+ Lamborghini Aventador SVJ Cat Bypass Pipes
111 FS.CHEVY.C8.CB 2020+ Chevrolet Corvette C8 6.2L V8 Cat Bypass Pipes
112 FS.POR.992.CB 2020+ Porsche 992 Carrera Cat Bypass Pipes.
113 FS.ALF.G29T.PCB Alfa Romeo Giulia Quadrifoglio Primary Cat Bypass Downpipes
114 FS.ASM.VNTV12.CBXP Aston Martin V12 Vantage Secondary Cat Bypass X-Pipe
115 FS.BMW.M2F87.CBDP BMW M2 (F87) Cat Bypass Downpipe.
116 FS.POR.993.CBCK Porsche 993 Carrera Cat Bypass Conversion Kit (For Fabspeed X-Pipe Only)
117 FS.POR.9861.SCUPRP Fabspeed 97-99 Porsche 986 Boxster Supercup Cat Bypass Exhaust Polished Tips
118 FS.POR.997T.SSRXB Fabspeed 997 Turbo Supersport 70mm X-
119 FS.POR.997T.SSRXP Fabspeed 997 Turbo Supersport 70mm X-Pipe Exhaust w/ Cat Bypass Polished
120 FS.POR.9861.SCUPRB Fabspeed 97-99 Porsche 986 Boxster Supercup Cat Bypass Exhaust Satin Black Tips
121 FS.POR.9912T.SSRXG Fabspeed 991.2 Turbo / S Supersport X-Pipe Exhaust w/ Cat Bypass GT2 Tips
122 FS.POR.9861.MAXRP -99 / Cat Bypass / Stainless Tips
Pipe Exhaust w/ Cat Bypass Satin Black Tips
Fabspeed Porsche 986 Boxster Maxflo 97
In the Matter of: Fabspeed.com, Inc. d/b/a Fabspeed Motorspart EPA Docket No. CAA-03-2025-0073